## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1807

A RESOLUTION congratulating Guy and Mae's Tavern.

WHEREAS, Guy and Mae's Tavern has been family owned and operated in Williamsburg, Kansas since 1973; and

WHEREAS, Various celebrities have enjoyed Guy and Mae's barbeque, including Jeff Gordon, George Brett, and Doc Severinsen, Johnny Carson's bandleader from the earlier days of "The Tonight Show"; and

WHEREAS, Guy and Mae's Tavern has been honored in Kansas! Magazine and People Magazine; and

WHEREAS, The most popular dish at Guy and Mae's Tavern is the pork spare ribs because they are tender, tasty, and have a slow cooked smoky hickory flavor; and

WHEREAS, The barbeque sauce at Guy and Mae's Tavern is a special secret family recipe developed by Mae many years ago; and

WHEREAS, Guy and Mae's Tavern has been honored by the Kansas Sampler Foundation as one of the 8 Wonders of Kansas cuisine: Now, therefore

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Guy and Mae's Tavern in Williamsburg, Kansas for excellence in barbequing which resulted in being honored as one of the 8 Wonders of Kansas cuisine; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Senator Derek Schmidt.

Senate Resolution No. 1807 was sponsored by Senator Derek Schmidt.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

 President of the Senate.
 Secretary of the Senate